Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2024 – 194 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY RESCINDING RESOLUTION 2024-074 IN ITS ENTIRETY

WHEREAS, Resolution 2024-074 adopted on January 17, 2024 was found to have an incorrect dollar amount; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2024-103 was adopted on February 14, 2024 reflecting the correct dollar amount.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Township of West Milford that, upon the report and request of the Township Police Department, Resolution 2024-074 adopted January 17, 2024 is hereby rescinded in its entirety.

Adopted: May 1, 2024

Adopted this 1st day of May, 2024 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk